○Product structure：Silicon monolithic integrated circuit  ○This product has no designed protection against radioactive rays
1/21
TSZ02201-0Q3Q0AJ00390-1-2 © 2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
30.Sep.2021 Rev.002 TSZ22111・14・001
8V to 35V, 1.5A 1ch
Buck Converter with Integrated FET
BD9701FP  BD9701CP-V5  BD9701T  BD9701T-V5

TSZ22111・15・001
BD9701FP  BD9701CP-V5  BD9701T  BD9701T-V5
Ordering Information
B D 9 7 0 1 x x - x  x x x
                                    Part Number
9701=35V/1.5A
Package
FP : TO252-5
CP-V5 : TO220CP-V5
T/T-V5 : TO220FP-5(V5)
Packaging and forming specification
E2: Embossed tape and reel
None: Tray, Tube
V5 : Forming done
Lineup
Output
Current
Switching
Frequency Package Orderable Part
Number Part Number Marking
1.5A 100kHz
(fixed)
TO252-5 Reel of 2000 BD9701FP-E2 BD9701
TO220CP-V5 Reel of 500 BD9701CP-V5E2 BD9701CP
TO220FP-5 Tube of 500 BD9701T BD9701T
TO220FP-5 (V5) Tube of 500 BD9701T-V5 BD9701T
Marking Diagrams
TO252-5
(TOP VIEW)
Part Number Marking